

RESOLUTION

honoring

JAMES R. MIRON

for service as a

MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

of the

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

November 1, 1991

WHEREAS, James R. Miron was elected to the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University by the students of Central Connecticut State University for the period November 1, 1989 through October 31, 1991, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Miron served conscientiously on the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University during his term, representing not just students but all citizens of the state, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Miron participated with spirit and insight in the deliberations of the Planning Committee and the full Board and brought to the Board's decision-making the valuable perspectives of a contemporary student as well as the perspectives of a person committed to the development and preservation of educational opportunities for future generations, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University expresses its appreciation to James R. Miron for his service as a colleague and extends its warmest best wishes to him for future success and happiness and for many opportunities in the service of his fellow citizens.

A Certified True Copy

A. Searle Pinney, Chairman

Dallas K. Beal, President



Employer